

**Proposed changes to the General Rules and Procedures for Competitions presented to the Board of Management in terms of Bye Law #3 for approval:**

5.3.2 MALTA v THE REST

Current wording:

“All players who have dual citizenship and have never represented Malta or The Rest in the past must advise the Club Captain by the start of the qualifying season whether they wish to be considered for selection for the team representing Malta or The Rest after the end of the qualifying season”.

Approved new wording:

“All players who have dual citizenship and have never represented Malta or The Rest in the past must advise the Club Captain by the start of the qualifying season whether they wish to be considered for selection for the team representing Malta or The Rest after the end of the qualifying season. The Club Captain should register the choices made in the minutes of a Captain’s Committee Meeting held on or before 30 September of the qualifying season in question”.

Current wording:

“DAY TWO: Teams of two: 4BBB match play –  $\frac{3}{4}$  handicap off back marker.  
Scoring two points for a win; one point for a draw”.

Approved new wording:

“DAY TWO: Teams of two: 4BBB match play –  ~~$\frac{3}{4}$  handicap off back marker~~ Lowest player concedes strokes to the other three calculated as 90% of difference.  
Scoring two points for a win; one point for a draw”.

5.4.1 THE CHAMPIONSHIP

Current wording:

“Played over three consecutive days (usually Friday, Saturday and Sunday) the Championship closes the official golf calendar”.

Approved new wording:

“Played over three consecutive days (usually Friday, Saturday and Sunday) the Championship ~~closes the official golf calendar~~ is the last of the Major Competitions played in the season. It is normally played in May/June”.